
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

GESTAMP AUTOMOCIÓN, S.A. 

 

SIGNIFICANT EVENT  

 

 

Madrid, October 4, 2018 

 

Pursuant to article 228 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by 

Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp 

Automoción, S.A. (the “Company”) hereby informs of the following 

 

 

 

 

SIGNIFICANT EVENT  

 

 

 

As announced to the market through a Significant Event (official registry no. 269864) on July 

27, 2018 the Company entered into a liquidity contract (the "Liquidity Contract") with JB 

Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U. in order to favor liquidity of transactions and 

the regularity of trading of the shares of the Company. 

 

In compliance with the provisions of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 

April, of the National Securities Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are 

detailed the operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract 

corresponding to the third quarter of the year 2018 (from the date of its entry into force on 

September 24, 2018 to September 28, 2018): 

 
 No. of Shares Amount (€) Execution Average 

Price (€) 

Contract Initial Amount  664,879 4,474,636.01(*) - 

Period Initial Amount  664,879 4,474,636.01 - 

Purchases 96,433 -633,001.29 6.564156357 

Sales -82,212 539,451.82 6.561716294 

Expenses - -320.50 - 

Current balance 679,100 4,380,766.04 - 

(*)  The initial balance of the cash account linked to the Liquidity Contract announced to the market on September 24, 2018 through a 
Significant Event (official registry no. 269864) was of €4,474,635, while the actual initial balance of the cash account was of 

€4,474,636.01. 

 

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the period covered 

by this communication: 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Date 

Trading 

operation 

 

No. of 

Shares 

Average 

Price (€) 
Cash (€) 

Total 

Accumulated 

(No. of 

Shares) 

Net Amount (€) 
Number 

of trades 

Block  

trades 

2018/09/24 N/A 0 0 0 664,879 4,474,636.01 0 0 

2018/09/25 Purchase 29,207 6.64000 -193,935.69 694,086 4,280,700.32 37 0 

2018/09/25 Sale -9,727 6.72650 65,428.62 684,359 4,346,128.94 10 0 

2018/09/26 Purchase 23,226 6.52280 -151,498.65 707,585 4,194,630.29 19 0 

2018/09/26 Sale -20,466 6.53400 133,725.30 687,119 4,328,355.59 58 0 

2018/09/27 Purchase 21,000 6.53450 -137,225.00 708,119 4,191,130.59 15 0 

2018/09/27 Sale -26,809 6.54190 175,382.40 681,310 4,366,512.99 33 0 

2018/09/28 Purchase 23,000 6.53660 -150,341.95 704,310 4,216,171.04 41 0 

2018/09/28 Sale -25,210 6.54170 164,915.50 679,100 4,381,086.54 31 0 

 

* * * 

 


